Tuesday, March 26: Ambient sample County Rainfall 0.00", Samish River at 210 cfs and falling slowly
Samish River

Result (FC, loading (trillions

Site Number Site No. mpn) Duplicate |Avg per day)

Samish River at Hwy 9 11(Non-detect |Non-detect

Samish River at upper Prairie Rd SAM3PR([Not sampled

Samish River above Parsons Creek SAMPAR 2

Parsons Creek at mouth PAR| Non-detect

Samish River at Double Creek Ln SAMDCL|Not sampled

Skarrup Creek at Double Creek Ln SKAR 11

Samish River at 1st Prairie Rd SAM1PR|[Not sampled

Samish River at Grip Road SAMGRIP[Not sampled

Swede Creek at Grip Rd 8 34

Samish River at F&S Grade Rd SAMFS 4.5

Weir Creek Prairie Rd WCPR|Not sampled

Friday Creek at Prairie Rd 6 9.3

Samish River at Hwy 99 SAMH99[Not sampled

Bob Smith Creek at Hwy 99 BSCreek[Not sampled

Thomas Creek at F&S Grade Rd 4 23

Willard Creek at F&S WILL|Not sampled

Thomas Creek at Hwy 99 3 7.8

Samish River at Chuckanut Drive SAMCD(Not sampled

Samish River at Thomas Rd 1340 32 17 7.8 12.4 0.06

Alice Bay Pump Station 33 33

Edison Slough at School 36 7.8 4.5




Edison Pump Station 37 79
North Edison Pump Station 38 49
Colony Creek 39 2

Thursday, March 21 Storm follow-up

Rainfall 0.01", river at 591 cfs and falling

Samish River

Result (FC, loading (trillions
Site Number Site No. cfu) Duplicate |Avg per day)
Samish River at Thomas Road 32 49 33 41 0.6
Wednesday, March 20 Storm sample Rainfall 0.31", river at 538 cfs and rising

Samish River

Result (FC, loading (trillions
Site Number Site No. cfu) Duplicate |Avg per day)
Samish River at Thomas Road 32 110 23 67 0.9

Thursday, March 14 Storm follow-up

Rainfall 0.06", river at 699 cfs and falling

Site Number

Site No.

Result (FC,
cfu)

Duplicate

Avg

Samish River
loading (trillions
per day)

Samish River at Thomas Road

32

33

49

41

0.7

Wednesday, March 13 Storm sample County 0855

Rainfall 0.58", Samish River at 1100 cfs near peak

Site Number

Site No.

Result (FC,
cfu)

Duplicate

Avg

Samish River
loading (trillions
per day)

Samish River at Thomas Road

32

170

350

260

7.0




